

Barlestone Neighbourhood Plan

The Neighbourhood Planning (General) Regulations 2012 (Regulation 16)

Submission of Plan Proposal Consultation Wednesday, 15th September 2021, and 17.00 Wednesday, 27th October 2021

Notice of Regulation 15 Submission and Consultation Guidance Notes (Regulation 16)

Barlestone Neighbourhood Plan Group, on behalf of Barlestone Parish Council, has prepared a Neighbourhood Plan which has now been submitted to Hinckley and Bosworth Borough Council.

Copies of the Barlestone Neighbourhood Plan and supporting documents are available to view on the following websites:

www.hinckley-bosworth.gov.uk/barlestoneplan

and

https://www.leicestershirecommunities.org.uk/np/barlestone1.html

The Borough Council will make hard copies of the document available at:

Hinckley and Bosworth Borough Council Hinckley Hub Rugby Road Hinckley, Leicestershire LE10 0FR

Please check opening times and restrictions prior to visiting. Both venues are closed to the general public during the current National Lockdown. The Hinckley Hub is open for emergencies and by appointment only

Where access to the website is not possible, the Borough Council may be able to provide hard copies of the documents where practicable to do so.

How to make a representation?

Representations must be received by the council between Wednesday, 15th September 2021, and 17.00 Wednesday, 27th October 2021

Representations can be submitted via the following methods:

• Complete the Representation Form and return to:

Planning Policy Team Hinckley and Bosworth Borough Council Hinckley Hub Rugby Road Hinckley Leicestershire LE10 0FR

- Complete an electronic response form from <u>www.hinckley-bosworth.gov.uk/barlestoneplan</u> and submit online
- Send a letter to Planning Policy at the address above
- Send an email to planningpolicy@hinckley-bosworth.gov.uk

Privacy notice

In accordance with Article 6(1)(f) of the General Data Protection Regulation, the Council has a legitimate interest to process information during this consultation period. Together with your comments, it will be used as part of the statutory plan making process and will be available for public inspection. Signatures, email addresses and telephone numbers will be removed before disclosure as a matter of course. We cannot provide anonymity or accept comments marked 'private or confidential' and comments that include offensive, racist, discriminatory, threatening and other non-relevant statements will be destroyed.